COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

	Presented October 8, 2015
	Referred
Resolution No. 4149	Reported Back
	Adopted October 8, 2015
Authorizing the submission of documents regarding the required 2016 PHA Annual Plan.	Placed on File
	Moved By Daniel Guerra
	Seconded By Lauren Lofton
	Yeas 5 Nays 0 Absent 2
	Rules Suspended
	<u></u>

WHEREAS, the Community Development Authority (CDA) of the City of Madison has prepared the PHA Annual Plan for Fiscal Year 2016; and

WHEREAS, the CDA has engaged in a process to seek resident and public comments on the 2016 PHA Annual Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the CDA Board of Commissioners authorizes staff to submit documents related to the 2016 PHA Annual Plan, as required by the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

1